Remains ID
Date

10/8/1997

7/12/2012

7/9/1998

3/13/2009

5/9/1989

7/24/2006

4/22/1974

6/27/1997

11/20/2006

8/15/1994

6/29/1973

8/18/2017

8/19/2003

2/6/1996

4/22/1973

Name

ALLEN, THOMAS RAY

BLANTON, CLARENCE
FINLEY

CARPENTER, RAMEY
LEO

CHAMBERS, JERRY
LEE

CRADDOCK, RANDALL
JAMES

CROSBY, HERBERT
CHARLES

DIEHL, WILLIAM CALVIN

EAST, JAMES BOYD

EATON, NORMAN DALE

EGGER, JOHN
CULBERTSON

FERGUSON, WILLIE C

HALL, DONALD JOE

HOLDEN, ELMER
LARRY

HUDGENS, EDWARD
MONROE

JESSE, WILLIAM C.

Rank/Rate

Maj

05

LT

Lt Col

Capt

CPT

Lt Col

Maj

Col

Maj

LCpl

CMSgt

SSgt

Maj

CwWOo

Military Service

AIR FORCE

AIR FORCE

NAVY

AIR FORCE

AIR FORCE

ARMY

AIR FORCE

AIR FORCE

AIR FORCE

AIR FORCE

MARINE CORPS

AIR FORCE

AIR FORCE

AIR FORCE

ARMY

Defense POW/MIA Accounting Agency

Service
Number

000075586

36336

690122

003087650

003212970

05430922

FR60982

000065633

000018375

000053406

2258623

018522957

018639399

003021652

15931931

Vietham (PMSEA)

Report for OKLAHOMA
(Accounted For - Identified Since 1973)

Unit

HQ USAF CEN CON GP
DC TDY

38 ARS

Date of Loss

7/31/1967

3/11/1968

3/31/1969

5/22/1968

12/21/1972

1/10/1970

11/7/1967

4/26/1969

1/13/1969

11/3/1967

10/11/1968

2/6/1967

6/9/1968

3/21/1970

5/2/1972

Conflict Era Status

RESOLVED,

MISSING

RESOLVED,

MISSING

RESOLVED,

MISSING

RESOLVED,

MISSING

RESOLVED,

MISSING

RESOLVED,

MISSING

RESOLVED,

MISSING

RESOLVED,

MISSING

RESOLVED,

MISSING

RESOLVED,

MISSING

RESOLVED,

MISSING

RESOLVED,

MISSING

RESOLVED,

MISSING

RESOLVED,

MISSING

RESOLVED,

MISSING

PREVIOUSLY

PREVIOUSLY

PREVIOUSLY

PREVIOUSLY

PREVIOUSLY

PREVIOUSLY

PREVIOUSLY

PREVIOUSLY

PREVIOUSLY

PREVIOUSLY

PREVIOUSLY

PREVIOUSLY

PREVIOUSLY

PREVIOUSLY

PREVIOUSLY

Country of
Return

VIETNAM

LAOS

LAOS

VIETNAM

VIETNAM

VIETNAM

VIETNAM

LAOS

LAOS

VIETNAM

VIETNAM

VIETNAM

LAOS

LAOS

VIETNAM

Country of
Casualty

North
Vietnam

Laos

Laos

South
Vietnam

North
Vietnam

South
Vietnam

North
Vietnam

Laos

Laos

North
Vietnam

South
Vietnam

North
Vietnam

Laos

Laos

South
Vietnam

ndividuals

Case Profile

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaPr
ofile?id=a0Jt000000rXJ5StEAG

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaPr
ofile?id=a0Jt0000000CQMeEAO

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaPr
ofile?id=a0Jt000000ukCuSEAE

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaPr
ofile?id=a0Jt0000000CC54EAG

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaPr
ofile?id=a0Jt000000v2ukGEAQ

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaPr
ofile?id=a0Jt0000000MgImEAK

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaPr
ofile?id=a0Jt000000y1gPSEAY

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaPr
ofile?id=a0Jt000000gQS3XxEAG

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaPr
ofile?id=a0Jt0000000rk9yEAA

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaPr
ofile?id=a0Jt000000vsbLXEAI

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaPr
ofile?id=a0Jt000000g5sI5EAI

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaPr
ofile?id=a0Jt0000000BThiEAG

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaPr
ofile?id=a0Jt000000toktbEAA

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaPr
ofile?id=a0Jt000000rDTRAEAO

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaPr
ofile?id=a0Jt000000g5sLYEAY



Remains ID

Date

6/12/1995

6/15/2017

10/31/2005

2/17/1989

3/22/2010

7/9/12012

Name

POYNOR, DANIEL
ROBERTS

SCOTT, MARTIN
RONALD

SHANNON, PATRICK
LEE

TOLBERT, CLARENCE
ORFIELD

WANN, DONALD LYNN

WHITED, JAMES
LAFAYETTE

Rank/Rate

Capt

Col

E6

CDR

Ccwo

MAJ

Report prepared: 7/23/2021 12:16 PM

Military Service

AIR FORCE

AIR FORCE

AIR FORCE

NAVY

ARMY

ARMY

Service

Number

003234199

000050864

18454336

659511

3158964

0995077

Unit

8 TFW

DET 11043 RAD EVAL
BOLLING TD

Date of Loss

12/19/1971

3/15/1966

3/11/1968

11/6/1972

6/1/1971

11/19/1966

Conflict Era Status

RESOLVED, PREVIOUSLY
MISSING

RESOLVED, PREVIOUSLY
MISSING

RESOLVED, PREVIOUSLY
MISSING

RESOLVED, PREVIOUSLY
MISSING

RESOLVED, PREVIOUSLY
MISSING

RESOLVED, PREVIOUSLY
MISSING

This list was prepared by the Defense POW/MIA Accounting Agency (DPAA).
Please visit our web site at https://www.dpaa.mil/Our-Missing/Vietnam-War/Vietnam-War-POW-MIA-List/

for updates to this list and other official missing personnel data lists.

Country of
Return

LAOS

VIETNAM

LAOS

VIETNAM

VIETNAM

LAOS

Country of
Casualty

Laos

North
Vietnam

Laos

North
Vietnam

South
Vietnam

Laos

Case Profile

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaPr
ofile?id=a0Jt000000toksOEAQ

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaPr
ofile?id=a0Jt0000000BTcgEAG

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaPr
ofile?id=a0Jt000000vZtrbEAC

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaPr
ofile?id=a0Jt000000utYiWEAU

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaPr
ofile?id=a0Jt000000vsbNKEAY

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaPr
ofile?id=a0Jt0000000yVFIEAM



